## Office of the Dean Research and Consultancy Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Project on: "Prediction of construction induced vibration and development of mitigation strategy"

[Sponsoring Authority: DST-WB, Govt. of West Bengal]

Department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Ref.: Advt. No. CE 1458, published in the "Statesman (All Edition)", dated 17.01.2019

[University Project Code: DRC/DST-WB(HESTB)/CE/AG/020/18-19]

Interested candidates are requested to appear for a walk in-interview on **22<sup>nd</sup> January**, **2019** at **4.00 pm**, for the following temporary posts in the department of Civil Engineering, IIEST, Shibpur, Howrah-711103.

Senior Research Fellow: No of post - One

**Essential Qualification**: First class B.E / B.Tech in Civil Engineering.

**Desirable Qualification**: 1. M.E. / M.Tech in Geotechnical Engineering

2. GATE rank and score card

**Fellowship**: Rs. 21,000/- (consolidated) per month.

**Duration**: Three years.

Age limit: Maximum 28 years

Competent Candidate should bring two hard copies bio-data to submit and original mark sheet and certificate.

**Venue of the interview**: Department of Civil Engineering, IIEST, Shibpur, Howrah 711103

**NB**: Soft copy of the bio-data may be sent through e-mail in advance to: Prof. Ambarish Ghosh, 9831286527

E-mail id: ambarish@civil.iiests.ac.in

Dean (R & C)

(W. Code DRC-029/18-19)